40 feet width of road 33 ft., North: Plot No.2 site 44.6 ft. Within the above boundaries, an extent of 163.16 sq.yds of vacant site, with all usufruct,
water, ways with all easement rights.

1. 10134884 Mr. CHANDRA SEKHAR KAI,
Ramgopal Shipping Service,

Mrs. Durga Kai,

Rs. 455213/- (Rupees Four Lakh
Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred

Thirteen Only) & 11-04-2025

Rs. 6,51,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 65,100/-

Type of possession:- Physical

Rs. 502241/- (Rupees Five Lakh
Two Thousand Two Hundred
Forty One Only) & 13-10-2025

Description of the Immovable Property: Schedule – A : An extent of 300 sq.yds or 250.83 sq.mts of site in R S No.47/2, Yenamalakuduru Village, Penamaluru Mandal, SRO
Patamata, Vijayawada, Krishna District, and bounded as follows:- Boundaries:- East:

[...]

West: stair case and common corridor; North: Joint wall between this and Flat No. FF-4;

3.
10006329 Mr. PANCHADARLA RAJU

Mrs. PANCHANDRALLA
SANYASAMMA,

Rs. 25,08,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):

Rs. 2,50,800/-
Type of possession:- Physical

Rs. 1991174/- (Rupees Nineteen
Lakh Ninety One Thousand One

Hundred Seventy Four Only)
& 13-10-2025

Description of the Immovable Property: All that the piece and parcel of the open Plot Nos.40 & 41 admeasuring 366.66 Sq.Yds., equivalent to 306.584 Sq.Mtrs., in the residen-
tial layout known as “PERAM ADITYA LAVENDER AAVENUE” developed by obtaining DTCP layout approval vide TLP.No.297/2021/H, Dated:12.10.2021, which is formed in the

[...]

Venkateswara Rao,

Rs. 36,46,750/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0453000100141041 and an amount
of Rs. 1,96,559/- is due and payable by you

under Agreement no.
TCHIN0453000100143861 and Totalling to

Rs. 38,43,309/- & 19-05-2025

Rs. 44,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Four
Lakh Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
Rs. 4,40,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh

Forty Thousand Only)
Type of possession:- Physical

Rs. 3793249/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0453000100141041 and an
amount of Rs. 206106/- is due and

payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0453000100143861 totalling to

Rs. 3999355/- & 13-10-2025

[...]

Mr Sarangapani Bandi,

Rs. 51,58,259/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0802000100125704 and an
amount of Rs. 2,70,415/- is due and

payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0802000100126104 totalling to

Rs. 54,28,674/- & 09-05-2024

Rs. 63,70,000/-(Rupees Sixty Three
Lakh Seventy Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.
6,37,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty

Seven Thousand Only)
Type of possession: - Physical

Rs. 352781/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0802000100126104 and an
amount of Rs. 6347912/- is due and

payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHHL0802000100125704 totalling to

Rs. 6700693/- & 13-10-2025

[...]

Mrs Laasya Priya Pajjuri
Mr Raghu Pajjuri

Rs. 23830529/- is due and payable by
you under loan account No. 10196943
and an amount of Rs. 6780534/- is due

and payable by you under loan
account No. 10696469 totaling to Rs.

30611063/- & 14-03-2023

Rs. 7,74,40,000/-(Rupees Seven Crore
Seventy Four Lakh Forty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
Rs. 77,44,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven

Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only)
Type of possession: - Physical

Rs. 30304002/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no. 10196943
and an amount of Rs. 10150695/- is

due and payable by you under
Agreement no. 10696469 totalling to

Rs. 40454697/- & 13-10-2025

Description of the Immovable Property: